



Diversified Enviro Products & Services, Inc.

309 Smith Lane
Franklin, LA 70538
(337) 828-3758 Phone
(337) 907-6427 Fax

ERM
Project Location – LA Wetlands, St. Mary Parish, LA
Re: Pit Restoration & Debris Removal
8-28-2020

Diversified Enviro Products & Services, Inc. (DEPS) – herein provides a cost estimate to ERM for all required **Pit Restoration & Debris Removal Activities** at the LA Wetlands Property located in St. Mary Parish, LA.

If a revision to the scope of work outlined herein is appropriate, DEPS will submit a revised scope and budget.

Base Bid Scope of Work – Pit Levee Removal, Debris Removal & Disposal

Work Scope Activities:

1. Pre-Job Deliverables / Site Visits.....	\$1,000.00
2. Labor / Per Diem (3 Days).....	\$6,510.00
3. Equipment.....	\$3,110.00
4. Equipment Trucking / Debris Trucking / Disposal.....	\$2,100.00
5. Contingency (5%).....	\$636.00

Total Estimated Job Cost\$13,356.00

***Note:**

- a) See backup documentation for line item breakdown of cost

DEPS would like to thank you for the opportunity to provide this cost estimate for the aforementioned work. All the work is to be performed in accordance with all applicable local, state, and federal regulations. Please feel free to call us with any questions, and once again, thank you for the opportunity.

Kind Regards,

Corey Gauthreaux, RSO
Diversified Enviro Products & Services, Inc.
corey.gauthreaux@depsenviro.com
504-415-5478 cell

ERM

LA Wetlands (SN 114167) Site Restoration

	Days	Total
Pre-Job Deliverables / Site Visits		\$1,000.00
Site Restoration	3	\$11,720.00
<i>Cost includes labor/equipment/materials necessary to pull in levees on former pit area, remove and dispose of C&D debris (concrete, trash, metal, tires). Crew & equipment mobilization and demobilization cost included</i>		
TOTALS	3	\$12,720.00
Contingency (5%)		\$636.00
Total w/contingency		\$13,356.00

ERM
La Wetlands (SN 114167)

	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Line Item 1 - Site Restoration				
Estimated time to completion- 3 work days				
Labor				
Enviro Proj Manager	39	\$/hr	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00
Equip Operator(2@\$45/hr)	36	\$/hr	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00
			Subtotal	\$ 5,580.00
Equipment				
Crew Pick-up (\$120/Truck/day)(2 onsite)	3	\$/day/trk	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00
8'X18' Utility Trailer	1	\$/day	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Dump Trailer	1	\$/day	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Side by Side ATV	3	\$/day	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
1.5-3Kw Generator	1	\$/day	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
Electric Bandsaw	1	\$/day	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
Bandsaw Blades	2	\$/blade	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
Cat 308 Excavator	2	\$/day	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00
Cat 308 Excavator w/hydraulic thumb	3	\$/day	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,008.00
			Subtotal	\$ 3,110.00
Other				
Per Diem/Meals (\$50/man/day)(3 onsite)	3	\$/day	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
Per Diem/Lodging (\$80/man/day)(3 onsite)	2	\$/day	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
Mob / Demob of Cat 308 Mini-Excavator (2 machines)	4	\$/load	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
Disposal of C&D Debris (metal / cement / iron / tires)	1	\$/job	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
			Subtotal	\$ 3,030.00
SUBTOTAL ITEM 1				\$ 11,720.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED JOB COST				\$ 11,720.00

NOTES: